Date In: 20 10-13:38	b description	Date &Time Completed	Done b	Ž.
	AS e-filing			
WIN WOUNDON'S LINE	-mail (within Shrs, AIC 2hrs)			* a
ACTIVO INDIVIDUAL	-Motor Claim Form			
D.O.A . 18 11 19 -17.93	-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2h	rs. TP 4hrs)		
OD : TD / Penorung (In)v	Photo Uploaded			
	assessment/Survey Report			
TD Lawrence	ss't Report by Fax / Hand	to Owner/Wksp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (			ax;	
TP Particulars: Veh No: JH BUJOS	INC (	)/Non-INC( )		
Owner / Driver: (		Tel:	)	
Policy No: ( ) Period:	( )	Cover Type: (	)	
Confirmed by : (	Date:	Time:	)	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [Note-	Est. Status (WO): N: 0-	20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-	100%]	
A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	nty: YES ( )/NO (	)	Malholi avas	
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000 (	)/\$2,000( )			
Seneral Remarks:-			San Silver	1
) Walk-In Customer : Customers information	on strictly Confidential & S	1 HOLLES AND A DO NOT THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T	-	
) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer UF		5 1		
		Towing Co: (		)
	3( )/ ( )/	3	C/420/362.3	
temarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616)	gradental dans	Date & Firms Completed	Sept and Done	бу
) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ Courte	sy Car ( )			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )			
) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]	( )			
Injury:				
			SOLUMN TO THE	15, 25, 825 6 3
ate/Time Actions			REPRINCE IN	
		en e		
			Ant (S)	Amt (3)
3555	200700000000000000000000000000000000000	eparation Checklist	Anit (S)	Amu(3)
102012871 HA2201383	1) AR : Accide	ent Reporting (\$30);	fit Bill	
umant's Particulars :-	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Darna 3) TF : Towin	ent Reporting (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100); INC ( g Fee \$	750 Bill 580) 40/ <b>5</b> 45	
umant's Particulars :-	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Darns 3) TF : Towin 4) FT : Follow	ent Reporting (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100); INC ( g Fee S -Through Survey	SRO)	
Umant's Particulars :-	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Darns 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow For claimin	ent Reporting (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100); INC ( g Fee	580) 40/545 \$120 \$30 05)	
umant's Particulars:- iver/Owner: ntact No:	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Darne 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow For claimin 6) TR : Re-ins	ent Reporting (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100); INC ( g Fee	\$80) 40/\$45 \$120 \$30	
nimant's Particulars :- iver/Owner: ntact No:	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Darns 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow For claimin 6) TR : Re-ins 7) N1 : Idao D	ent Reporting (\$30); ge Assessment (\$100); INC ( g Fee	\$80) 40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$5) \$75	
nimant's Particulars :- iver/Owner: ntact No: maged Portion:	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Darns 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow For claimin 6) TR : Re-ins 7) N1 : Idao D 3) NTUC Add OD.*	ent Reporting (530); ge Assessment (5100); INC ( g Fee S -Through Survey -Through Survey (Resurvey) g against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20) pection A + SMRT Survey itional Services:-	\$80) 40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$5) \$75	
aimant's Particulars: iver/Owner: ntact No: maged Portion:	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Dams 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow 5) if T : Follow For claimin 6) TR : Re-ins 7) N1 : Idao D 3) NTUC Add OD:  *N5: Court *N6: Repair	ent Reporting (530); ge Assessment (5100); INC ( g Fee S -Through Survey -Through Survey (Resurvey) ge against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20) pection A + SMRT Survey itional Services:-  csy Car / Tpt Allowance g Co-ordination	\$80) 40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$55 \$160	
nimant's Particulars :- iver/Owner: ntact No: maged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Darms 3) TF : Towing 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow For claimin 6) TR : Re-ins 7) N1 : Idao D 3) NTUC Add OD:  *N5: Court *N6: Repair *N7: Post E	ent Reporting (530); ge Assessment (5100); INC ( g Fee S -Through Survey -Through Survey (Resurvey) g against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20) pection A + SMRT Survey itional Services:- csy Car / Tpt Allowance t Co-ordination Repair Inspection	\$80) 40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$55 \$160 \$55 \$10 \$25	
aimant's Particulars:- iver/Owner: ntact No: maged Portion: Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Dame 3) TF : Towin 4) FT : Follow 5) i T : Follow For claimin 6) TR : Re-ins 7) N1 : Idao D 3) NTUC Add OI)* *N5: Court *N6: Repair *N7: Fost I *N8: DV	ent Reporting (530); ge Assessment (5100); INC ( g Fee S -Through Survey -Through Survey (Resurvey) g against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20) pection A + SMRT Survey itional Services:- esy Car / Tpt Allowance r Co-ordination Repair Inspection Collect Excess Coordination	\$80) 40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$55 \$160	
	1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Dame 3) TF : Towin 4) FT : Follow 5) i T : Follow For claimin 6) TR : Re-ins 7) N1 : Idao D 3) NTUC Add OI)* *N5: Court *N6: Repair *N7: Fost I *N8: DV	ent Reporting (530); ge Assessment (5100); INC ( g Fee S  -Through Survey -Through Survey (Resurvey) g against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 20) pection A + SMRT Survey itional Services:-  csy Car / Tpt Allowance tr Co-ordination Repair Inspection Collect Excess Coordination TP (N:n INC) against INC Mobile	\$80) 40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$51 \$51 \$51 \$51 \$51 \$525 \$55 \$520 \$30	

. p. 15 4.5

8 125

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

**Date Of Driving Pass** 

**Driving Experience** 

Mobile Number Fax Number

Contact Number

**EMail Address** 

Gender

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

aloresalo.	
BANG ME BUILD BY A MESSER FOR EAST	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	20/02/2020 13:38
Date Of Accident	18/11/2019 12:45
Exact Location Of Accident	LOR 4 TOA PAYOH TWDS LOR 3 TOA PAYOH
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	FBM1092K
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	YAP AH MEOW
NRIC No	SXXXX127C
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96636789
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-96636789
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	SYM
Model	JOYRIDE 2001 EVO CVT
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	MOTORCYCLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	MSD/VMS/19-401343-CA
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	YAP AH MEOW
NRIC No	SXXXX127C
Date Of Birth	01/02/1947
Occupation	INDOOR
MANUAL SECTION OF THE CONTRACT	

30/07/1979

MALE

NOEMAIL

40 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS

(LOCAL) +65-96636789

OFFICE-96636789

BLK 98 LORONG 1 TOA PAYOH Address

#06-311

310098 Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE Type Of Accident

CLEAR Weather Conditions DRY Road Surface

Other Information

NO Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

YES Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

YES Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

YES

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

TOA PAYOH NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE Police Station Name

ROAD: 93 TOA PAYOH CENTRAL TOA PAYOH COMMUNITY BUILDING,

Police Station Address POSTCODE: 319194, COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

TEL NO: 1800-2519999 - FAX NO: 63548749 Police Station Contact

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

#### Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20191231/2145.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

#### DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

SHB4305P Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

TAXI

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

1

### **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name YAP AH MEOW

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain BODY
Injured person in which vehicle? FBM1092K

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

Address

Postcode

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel

s Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

#### DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

Refer to	police	Aport-1/20 AMILINIUS.	
	-		
		€)	

#### DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

makan merenimalism vi

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

	ACCIDENT DATE: 18/11/19: 1(DD/MM/YYYY), TIME: 1 4	S - 1/1
	LOCATION: Wr 4 Tog Payon twds Wr 3 Ton	Payoh
	1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: FIM 10 921C .	
	DINSURANCE COMPANY: MAIL	
	C)POLICY NUMBER: MSD/VMS/19-401342 1A	
	d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY)	
	e)MAKE & MODEL:	TRE &THEFT)
	f)TYPE:(SALOON / COUPE / MPV /VAN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE,	S _ XI
	g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE	OTHERS)
	TO THE OUT OF BUILDING AT ACCUMENT TIME.	)
	JAKE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INCLES AND THE INC.	<del></del>
	TO THE HARLY CLAIM ADED AND THE	
	- HOLDER	
	ANAME: Yap Ah Meow	FEMALE)
	CHAINCALING WASTERIA TO THE TANK OF THE TA	6G3C784.
8 8	C/ADDRESS	
022	* CONTINUE TO 3 d IS DON'SS	
₩Wc of passon	* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER  1.0.3. DRIVER	
(Including dri	a)NAME:	
(1)	LILLY OF A COLORE.	EMALE)
(7)	c)ADDRESS:CONTACT:	
		Carried St. 18 19
	*d) DATE OF BIRTH: ( / / / /947 . ) (DD/MM/YYYY)	
	THE PARTY OF THE P	*
	f) YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE:	
	4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YE	ES / NO)
	IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED: CHAPPED:	
	b) ROAD SURFACE: (DRY) / WET / OTHERS	)
	6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YOS / NO)	
	7. a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)	
	IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATIONS	
the of passenger	o. IHIKD PARTY VEHICLE	
Charles Inssenger	a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SHEY305P. MODEL:	
c including driver	b) DRIVER'S NAME:  C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:  CONTACT:	
	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE CONTACT:	
tho of prozenge	d) VEHICLE NUMBER:	
/ 150 of pics, 2/12/2	e) DRIVER'S NAME: MODEL:	
Cinqualing, drive	f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT	
( )	CONTACT:CONTACT:	
	wash motor	
	444	9 9
	email = Mah Seray	201
	· O	
	fax =	
	VIDEO - workshop: Mah He w	ed 1179 serangoor
	hlp: 62956393	
	W/h : 02-12021	1.50
	collect water	2
	monly	1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN	7 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	I can look por



6547 000 U



T/20191231/2145

1 of 3

Report No. T/20191231/2145

Police Station Of Origin: Toa Payoh N.P.C 93 Toa Payoh Central #01-02 Toa Payoh Community Building SINGAPORE 319194 Tel No: 1800-2519999

REPORT	OF	Δ	TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT

	ate/Time Report Made: /12/2019 20:18		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 139
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars		
Name of YAP AH	f Informant: MEOW		Address: APT BLK 98 LORONG 1 T 310098	OA PAYOH #06-311 SINGAPORE
	/ ID No.: O / S21211:	27C	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 96636789
National SINGAP	ity: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email:	
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 01/02/1947	Type of Informant:	
Race: Chinese			Language: Chinese	Institution / School Name:
Occupat Retiree	ion:		Driving Licence Information Class: 2	Date of Expiry:

General Infor	mation of the Accident			
Type of Accident:	Injury Conveyed By Ambulance	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 18/11/2019 12:45	Type of Location: Straight Road
LORONG 4 T	4 Toa Payoh towards Lorong 3	Toa Payoh,	yellow box, beside BLK	( 66 Lorong 4 Toa
Weather: Clear		Surface:	F	Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: One Way	raffic Flow: Traffic Control:			raffic Volume:
Type of Collis Between Mov	ion: ing Vehicles - Head To Side		a	Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
FBM1092K	Motorcycle	SYM	JOYRIDE 2001 EVO CVT	White	No Damage	0
SHB4305P	Car			TE CONTRACTOR		0

Details of V	ehicle Insurance			
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date





2 of 3

Report No. T/20191231/2145

Police Station Of Origin: Toa Payoh N.P.C 93 Toa Payoh Central #01-02 Toa Payoh Community Building SINGAPORE 319194

Tel No: 1800-2519999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
FBM1092K	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	MSDSMT19401343	22/07/2019	21/07/2020

Any Pedestrian II	nvolved: No						
No. of Pedestrian	s Injured: NIL		Use of Ped	destriar	Cross	ing: NA	
Rider -							
Name	YAP AH MEOW			ID No		S2121127	С
Related Vehicle	FBM1092K (Motorcycle)		Conta	ct No.	96636789		
Hospital/Clinic	TAN TOCK SENG H	IOSPITAL		Class Drivin Licend Expiry	g ce &	Class: 2 Date of Ex	piry: NIL
Date Treatment	18/11/2019		Date Disc	harge	NiL		
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	Injury	Serio	us	

#### Brief Details.

On 18/11/19 at about 12.45.p.m, I was riding my motorcycle bearing vehicle number, FBM1092K along Lorong 4 Toa Payoh towards Lorong 3 Toa Payoh, left lane. I slowed down and filtered to right lane. Subsequently, inched slightly forwards to the right in the yellow box and waited to turn right when traffic is clear, my view towards opposite direction was blocked by 3 other vehicles, in front of me.

While waiting, a taxi bearing vehicle number,. SHB4305P suddenly travelling along the left lane from opposite direction and collided onto my front tire. The impact led me to had a fall from my motorcycle, which toppled onto my left ankle, caused a fractured. I was subsequently conveyed by ambulance to Tan Tock Seng Hospital and warded there. No government property damaged.

I am lodging this report as advised by the Traffic Police Officer in charge of this case.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20191231/2145

Police Station Of Origin: Toa Payoh N.P.C 93 Toa Payoh Central #01-02 Toa Payoh Community Building SINGAPORE 319194 Tel No: 1800-2519999

#### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Signature Of Informant:	
Date/Time: 31/12/2019 20:18	
Classification Of Case:	
	31/12/2019 20:18

#### CA 5 2 7 3 9 0



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co Reg. No. 2004122126) 4 Shenton Way. # 21-01, SGX Centre2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 msig.com.sg

## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

The Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Federation of Malaysia)

The Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (CAP, 189 of the Revised Edition) (Republic of Singapore)

The Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1996 Edition (Republic of Singapore)

Or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

CERTIFICATE NO :

MS0/VMS/19-401343-CA A0074-001/10002

SUM INSURED :

EXCESS

\$300(FIREATHEFT) \$600(ENDT 2K)

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

FBM1092K

SYM

YAP AH MEOW 2. Name of Policyholder

171 0.0

3. Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act

22/07/2019 1201AW

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

21/07/2020

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive

a. The Policyholder.

b. CHUW SAT FONG ONLY.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered and licensed under the Road Traffic Act and its registration and licensing under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage. time of the accident loss or damage.

Limitation as to Use

Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

- 7. The Policy does not cover
  - 1. Use for hire or reward.
  - Use for racing.pace-making.reliability trial or speed-testing.
  - 3. Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- 4. Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade. \* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189 and Lor Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

COMMERCIAL AGENCY PTE. LTD.

08/07/2019 (38) CA/CI-03 (05/13)

For MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.